08/14/2017 504502793

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4549497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IVAN RUEDA	07/31/2017
IAN MCFADDEN	08/14/2017
MARK D DOBBS	07/31/2017
VICTOR SHUM	07/31/2017
KEITH A OBERG	07/30/2017
ANTHONY SPENCE	07/31/2017
WALT CALDWELL	08/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONOLYTHIX, INC.
Street Address:	4720 CALLE CARGA
City:	CAMARILLO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15605099
Application Number:	15663332
PCT Number:	US2017034423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (661)702-6710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 661-702-6787 Email: mariel@aemf.org Correspondent Name: MARIE LAU

ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 905

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARITA, CALIFORNIA 91380-9005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MX106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE LAU

PAIENI

REEL: 043287 FRAME: 0534 504502793

SIGNATURE:	/marie lau/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=MX106-US-PCT Fully Executed Assignment#page1.tif		
source=MX106-US-PCT Fully Executed Assignment#page2.tif		
source=MX106-US-PCT Fully Executed Assignment#page3.tif		
source=MX106-US-PCT Fully Executed Assignment#page4.tif		
source=MX106-US-PCT Fully Executed Assignment#page5.tif		

source=MX106-US-PCT Fully Executed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 043287 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

We, the undersigned inventors, ASSIGNORS, have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

MONOLYTHIX, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Nevada as ASSIGNEE, having its place of business at 4720 Calle Carga, Camarillo, CA, 93012, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions described in:

U. S. non-provisional patent application serial number: 15/605,099, filed on 5/25/2017, entitled "PROCESSING BLOOD SAMPLES TO DETECT TARGET NUCLEIC ACIDS", Docket No. MX106-US, and

International patent application number: PCT/US2017/034423, filed on 5/25/2017, entitled "PROCESSING BLOOD SAMPLES TO DETECT TARGET NUCLEIC ACIDS"; Docket No. MX106-PCT;

and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all non-provisionals, international applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and all the rights and privileges under any and all patents that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said patents. We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign and execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting, the entire right, title and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Page 1 of 2

Jun Rueda	67/3///7 DATE
Ivan Nucua	L/A1C
lan McFadden	DATE
me a fly	7/3//17 DATE
Mark D. Dobbs	DATE
Victor Shum	DATE
Keith A. Oberg	DATE
	7/31/17 DATE
Anthony Spence	DATE'
Walt Caldwell	DATE

Ivan Rueda	DATE
Ex D W Fredh	14 Aug 2017
lan McFadden	DATE
Mark D. Dobbs	DATE
Victor Shum	DATE
Keith A. Oberg	DATE
Anthony Spence	DATE
Walt Caldwell	DATE

Ivan Rueda	DATE
lan McFadden	DATE
Mark D. Dobbs	DATE
Victor Shum	
Keith A. Oberg	DATE
Anthony Spence	DATE
Walt Caldwell	DATE

Ivan Rueda	DATE
lan McFadden	DATE
Mark D. Dobbs	DATE
Victor Shum Victor Shum Victor Shum Victor Shum	DATE / 20/7 DATE /
Anthony Spence	DATE
Walt Caldwell	DATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Ivan Rueda	DATE
lan McFadden	DATE
Mark D. Dobbs	DATE
Victor Shum	DATE
Keith A. Oberg	DATE
Anthony Spence	DATE
Walt Caldwell	8/3/17 DATE

Page 2 of 2